Prüfbericht - Produkte
Test Report - Products
Prüfbericht-Nr.:
Test report no.:
CN24ZEU2 002 Auftrags-Nr.:
Order no.:
168499083 Seite 1 von 7
Page 1 of 7

General Information of EUT Value
Kind of Equipment Label Maker
Type Designation LabelManager Executive 640CB
FCC ID RGDLM640
IC 11034A-LM640
HVIN LabelManager Executive 640CB
Operating Voltage DC 5V, 2A via External AC/DC Adapter
Or DC 7.2V, 2000mAh via built-in Li-ion battery
Extreme Temperature Range 0ºC to +45ºC for charging
0ºC to +60ºC for discharging
Technical Specification of Bluetooth low energy
Bluetooth Core Version Bluetooth 5.3
Operating Frequency band 2402 ~ 2480 MHz
Channel Number 40 channels
Channel separation 2MHz
Data rate 1Mbps
Modulation GFSK
Antenna Type PCB Antenna
Antenna Gain 4.54 dBi
Prüfbericht - Produkte
Test Report - Products
Prüfbericht - Nr.:
Test Report No.:
CN24ZEU2 002 Seite 7 von 7
Page 7 of 7
3. Test Results
3.1 Transmitter Requirements & Test Suites
3.1.1 RF Exposure Compliance
RESULT: Pass
Test standard :
RSS-102 Issue 6
FCC Part 2.1093
FCC Part 1.1091
Limit : FCC KDB 447498 D04 v01
Table 1 of 47 CFR FCC Part 1.1310
RSS 102 Issue 6, Clause 6.3
Kind of test site : Shielded room
Measurement Record: